•			
ORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	03-06-2001	/ER SHEET D	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		ONLY	29532.0.24
MO5/REV03			
To the Honorable Commission	101626463	ecord the attached original	documents or copy thereof
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	F SS CONTRACTOR AND
Teltech Resource Network Corpo	ration		
2850 Metro Drive	*****	Name: Sopheon Corporation	
Minneapolis, MN 55425		Internal Address:	J2-20-2001
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 2850 Metro D	rive
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Minneapolis	State: MN_ ZIP: _55425
	9		
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les	Yes 🔼 No	Association	
		General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	D Managa	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State _Minness	
Assignment	☐ Merger☑ Change of Name	Other	
Security Agreement Other	M Change of Hamo	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	d States, a domestic
- Curer		designation is	Yes D N
Execution Date: September 15, 2000		(Designations must be a separate doc. Additional name(s) & address(es)	ment from □ Yes □ N
4	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	d
Name: <u>David C. West</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 1190 International Centre		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South		8. Deposit account number:	
		09-1610	
City: Minneapolis	State: MN ZIP: <u>55402</u>		
V.,		USE THIS SPACE	at a separate control of the second of the s
	DO NOT		
ray, roos america lo ambay tempoli	DO NOT		

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

David C. West

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0534

February 2, 2001

102-560

State of Minnesota

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Merger

I, Mary Riffmeyer, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate; and the qualification of any non-surviving entity to do business in Minnesota is terminated on the effective date of this merger.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities:

MN: TELTECH RESOURCE NETWORK CORPORATION

MN: SOPHEON CORPORATION

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity:

MN: SOPHEON CORPORATION

Effective Date of Merger: September 15, 2000

Name of Surviving Entity After Effective Date of Merger:

SOPHEON CORPORATION

This certificate has been issued on: September 15, 2000.



Mary Kiffmages Secretary of State.

RECORDED: 03/06/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0535